Re: Document ID No. 101768050A Trademark

To the Hon. Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks: Please record the attached original or copy thereof.

!-	Registrant: Albert ZOFCHAK X Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation State of	sociation Partnership	10.01	1	W
	Other:	-			
2-	Assignee(s): ALZO, INC. Address(es): 650 Jernee Mill Road Sayreville, New Jersey 08872 Individual citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation, State of New Jersey Other:			10-05- 10186	
	If Assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domer representative designation is attached: YES (DESIGNATIONS MUST BE A SEPARATE DOCUMENT)	NO			
3-	Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Change of Name Merger Security Agreement Other: EXECUTION DATE: June 7, 2001	į.			
4-	Application number(s) or Registration number A) Application number(s): B) Registration 1,981,216				
5-	Name and Address of party to whom correspon Coleman Sudol Sapone P.C. 714 Colorado Avenue Bridgeport, CT 06605-1601 (203) 366-3560	ndence conce	erning documen	t should be maile	d:
6-	Total number of applications and Registration	ons involved	i :1		
7-	TOTAL FEE (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 Enclosed _X_ Previously Submitted				
8-	Deposit Account No: 04-0838 Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9-		ormation is true document. stember 14, 2 Date			

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002378 FRAME: 0599**



GNMENT RECORDATION COVER SHEET

LU Line Hon. Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks

(Please record the attached original or copy thereof.)

X Individual(s)Association General PartnershipLimited PartnershipCorporation Other:	- Applicant(s)/Reg	gistrant(s):	
Individual citizenship	General Par Corporation	tnership	
Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Other: f Assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative design ttached: YES NO DESIGNATION MUST BE A SEPARATE DOCUMENT FROM ASSIGNMENT) F-Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Name Change Merger Security Agreement Other CERTIFICATION DATE: June 18, 1996 F-Application number(s) or Registration number(s): A) Application number(s) B) Registration number(s)	- Assignee(s):	650 Jernee Mill I	
General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Other: Assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative design ttached: YESNO DESIGNATION MUST BE A SEPARATE DOCUMENT FROM ASSIGNMENT) - Nature of Conveyance: X AssignmentName Change MergerSecurity Agreement Other CERTIFICATION DATE: June 18, 1996 - Application number(s) or Registration number(s): A) Application number(s) B) Registration number(s)			
Limited Partnership X Corporation Other: FAssignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative design ttached: YESNO DESIGNATION MUST BE A SEPARATE DOCUMENT FROM ASSIGNMENT) - Nature of Conveyance: X AssignmentName Change MergerSecurity Agreement Other CERTIFICATION DATE:June 18, 1996 - Application number(s) or Registration number(s): A) Application number(s) B) Registration number(s)			
Other: Assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative design tached: YESNO DESIGNATION MUST BE A SEPARATE DOCUMENT FROM ASSIGNMENT) - Nature of Conveyance: X			
Assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative design ttached: YESNO DESIGNATION MUST BE A SEPARATE DOCUMENT FROM ASSIGNMENT) - Nature of Conveyance: X	-	1	
TESNO DESIGNATION MUST BE A SEPARATE DOCUMENT FROM ASSIGNMENT) - Nature of Conveyance: X	Other		
- Nature of Conveyance: X	Other:	 omiciled in the Unit	ed States, a domestic representative designati
- Nature of Conveyance: X	Assignee is not do	omiciled in the Unit	ed States, a domestic representative designati
X Assignment Name Change Merger Security Agreement Other CERTIFICATION DATE: June 18, 1996 - Application number(s) or Registration number(s): A) Application number(s) B) Registration number(s)	f Assignee is not do ttached: YES	NO	
Other CERTIFICATION DATE: June 18, 1996 - Application number(s) or Registration number(s): A) Application number(s) B) Registration number(s)	Assignee is not do ttached: YES	NO	
- Application number(s) or Registration number(s): A) Application number(s) B) Registration number(s)	Assignee is not do tached: YES DESIGNATION MUS - Nature of Convo	NO T BE A SEPARATE D eyance: Na	OCUMENT FROM ASSIGNMENT) me Change
- Application number(s) or Registration number(s): A) Application number(s) B) Registration number(s)	Assignee is not do tached: YES DESIGNATION MUS - Nature of Convo X Assignment Merger	NO T BE A SEPARATE D eyance: Na	OCUMENT FROM ASSIGNMENT) me Change
A) Application number(s) B) Registration number(s)	Assignee is not detached: YES DESIGNATION MUS - Nature of Conversed X Assignment Merger Other	NO IT BE A SEPARATE D eyance:NaSe	ocument from Assignment) me Change curity Agreement
A) Application number(s) B) Registration number(s)	FAssignee is not detached: YES DESIGNATION MUS - Nature of Conversed X Assignment Merger Other	NO IT BE A SEPARATE D eyance:NaSe	ocument from Assignment) me Change curity Agreement
11) 11) protection account == (=)	F Assignee is not detached: YES DESIGNATION MUS - Nature of Converse Assignment Merger Other CERTIFICATION	NO T BE A SEPARATE D eyance:NaSe N DATE:June 18	ocument from Assignment) me Change curity Agreement 8, 1996
1,981,210	F Assignee is not do ttached: YES DESIGNATION MUS - Nature of Convo X Assignment Merger Other CERTIFICATION - Application nur	NO T BE A SEPARATE D eyance:NaSe N DATE:June 18 mber(s) or Registra	me Change curity Agreement 8, 1996 ation number(s):
	F Assignee is not do ttached: YES DESIGNATION MUS - Nature of Convo X Assignment Merger Other CERTIFICATION - Application nur	NO T BE A SEPARATE D eyance:NaSe N DATE:June 18 mber(s) or Registra	me Change curity Agreement 8, 1996 ation number(s): B) Registration number(s)
A17-048	FAssignee is not do ttached: YES DESIGNATION MUS - Nature of Convo X Assignment Merger Other CERTIFICATION - Application nur	NO T BE A SEPARATE D eyance:NaSe N DATE:June 18 mber(s) or Registra	me Change curity Agreement 8, 1996 ation number(s): B) Registration number(s)

5- Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document section Coleman Sudol Sapone, P.C. 714 Colorado Avenue Bridgeport, CT 06605	should be mai∥ed:
6- Total number of application and Registration involved:	
7- TOTAL FEE (37 CFR 3.41): Fee is included with this transmittal Fee was previously submitted Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account	
8- Deposit Account No: <u>04-0838</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	=
DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE
9- Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct copy of the original document. NEIL Sudul Name of Person Signing Signature	et and any attached copy is a true 14 June 2001 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3	

A17-048 TM Reg. 1,981,216

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Albert Zofchak an individual having an address at 4 Oakwood Court, Holmdel, New Jersey 07733 ("Assignor") has adopted, used and is using the trademark DERMOPHOS which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,981,216; and

WHEREAS ALZO, INC. (a New Jersey corporation) whose address is 650 Jernee Mill Road, Sayreville, New Jersey 08872 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said mark, and the above-identified registration thereof.

Date: 2001

Albert Zofchak

WITNESSED BY:

First witness' address: 79 Holly do. Paelio N.I. 08859

Second witness' signature:

Second witness' name: Pucto Fayumo

Second witness' address: 60 CAPATERIE AND PRAGE N. 1. 07275

TRADEMARK REEL: 002378 FRAME: 0602



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

SEPTEMBER 07, 2001

COLEMAN SUDOL SAPONE, PC R. NEAL SUDOL 714 COLORADO AVENUE BRIDGEPORT, CA 06605 **PTAS**



101768050A

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 101768050

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. THE NAME OF THE CONVEYING PARTY(S) MUST BE INDICATED ON THE COVER SHEET AND MUST BE COMPLETE. (I.E. LAST NAME, FIRST NAME MI)

SEDLEY PYNE, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 06/18/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002378 FRAME: 0603